Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council

20th May 2015

You are hereby requested to attend a meeting of the Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council in the Council Chamber, Civic Headquarters, Coleraine on Tuesday 26th May 2015 at 7.00pm.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Presentation Protect Our North Coast Development Proposal by Rathlin Energy Ltd
- 4. Minutes of Council Meeting held 28th April 2015 (copy attached)
- Minutes of Corporate Policy and Resources Committee Meeting held 21st April 2015 (copy attached)
- 6. Minutes of Planning Committee Meeting held 22nd April 2015 (copy attached)
- 7. Minutes of Environmental Services Committee Meeting held 5th May 2015 (copy attached)
- Minutes of Leisure and Development Committee Meeting held 12th May 2015 (copy attached)
 Addendum
 8.1 Community Development Support Grants (report attached)
 8.2 Community Festivals Fund Grants (report attached)
- 9. External Appointments

 Appointments to Somme Association (2);
 NI Local Government Partnership on Traveller Issues (2)
 Riverside Theatre (1)
 North West Regional Waste Management Group Committee (NWRWMG) (4)
 International Appalachian Trail (2)
 Antrim Coast & Glens AONB (2)
 Binevenagh AONB (2)
 Causeway Coast AONB (2)
 Giant's Causeway and Causeway Coast World Heritage Site Steering Group (1)

10. Correspondence (report attached)

- 11. Seal Documents
 - 11.1 Portrush Hearth Revolving Fund
 - 11.2 Employee No 112/2032 Car Loan
 - 11.3 Invest NI Novation Agreements
 - Moyle District Council to Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council
 - Limavady Borough Council to Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council
 - Coleraine Borough Council to Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council
 - 11.4 Grave Registry Certificates Ballymoney Cemetery Nos 1442, 1443, 1445, 1446, 1447, 1448
- 12. Consultations (report attached)
- 13. Matters for reporting to Partnership Panel (report attached)
- 14. Any other relevant business
- 15. Date of next meeting Tuesday 23rd June 2015 7.00pm, Council Chamber, Civic Headquarters, Coleraine

D H Jackson <u>Clerk and Chief Executive</u> Causeway Coast and Glens District Council